
Team P W L F A Pts Fines
1 Central Lounge Hooligans 23 19 4 168 85 212 -2
2 The Ley Inn 23 19 4 157 96 204 0
3 Ingol Social Club C 23 18 5 156 97 194 -5
4 Bamber Bridge FC Rams 23 17 6 153 100 194 0
5 55th Club 23 13 10 137 116 168 0
6 Priory Club Fizzers 23 11 12 130 123 159 0
7 Golden Ball (Longton) 23 11 12 127 126 154 0
8 Fox & Lion 23 9 14 127 126 149 0
9 Nets Bar A 23 11 12 120 133 146 0
10 Central Lounge Reds 23 5 18 98 155 111 0
11 Trades Halligans 23 5 18 93 160 104 0
12 Longridge Con Club 23 1 22 65 188 67 0
13 Ingol Spice Boys 12 5 7 53 79 63 0
14 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Division Sponsored By
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Home Away Total Match Card
Week Home Team v Away Team Score Score Games Played In?

1 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Priory Club Fizzers 6 5 11 1 1
1 Central Lounge Reds V Trades Halligans 6 5 11 1 1
1 Central Lounge Hooligans V The Ley Inn 7 4 11 1 1
1 Ingol Social Club C V Nets Bar A 10 1 11 1 1
1 BYE V Ingol Spice Boys 0 0 0 0 1
1 Golden Ball (Longton) V 55th Club 4 7 11 1 1
1 Longridge Con Club V Fox & Lion 5 6 11 1 1
2 Trades Halligans V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 4 7 11 1 1
2 The Ley Inn V Central Lounge Reds 7 4 11 1 1
2 Nets Bar A V Central Lounge Hooligans 5 6 11 1 1
2 Ingol Spice Boys V Ingol Social Club C 7 4 11 1 1
2 55th Club V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
2 Fox & Lion V Golden Ball (Longton) 5 6 11 1 1
2 Priory Club Fizzers V Longridge Con Club 6 5 11 1 1
3 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V The Ley Inn 5 6 11 1 1
3 Central Lounge Reds V Nets Bar A 4 7 11 1 1
3 Central Lounge Hooligans V Ingol Spice Boys 10 1 11 1 1
3 Ingol Social Club C V 55th Club 8 3 11 1 1
3 BYE V Fox & Lion 0 0 0 0 1
3 Golden Ball (Longton) V Longridge Con Club 11 0 11 1 1
3 Trades Halligans V Priory Club Fizzers 2 9 11 1 1
4 Nets Bar A V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 3 8 11 1 1
4 Ingol Spice Boys V Central Lounge Reds 7 4 11 1 1
4 55th Club V Central Lounge Hooligans 2 9 11 1 1
4 Fox & Lion V Ingol Social Club C 4 7 11 1 1
4 Longridge Con Club V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
4 Priory Club Fizzers V Golden Ball (Longton) 7 4 11 1 1
4 The Ley Inn V Trades Halligans 8 3 11 1 1
5 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Ingol Spice Boys 6 5 11 1 1
5 Central Lounge Reds V 55th Club 2 9 11 1 1
5 Central Lounge Hooligans V Fox & Lion 7 4 11 1 1
5 Ingol Social Club C V Longridge Con Club 9 2 11 1 1
5 BYE V Golden Ball (Longton) 0 0 0 0 1
5 Trades Halligans V Nets Bar A 5 6 11 1 1
5 The Ley Inn V Priory Club Fizzers 5 6 11 1 1
6 55th Club V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 4 7 11 1 1
6 Fox & Lion V Central Lounge Reds 5 6 11 1 1
6 Longridge Con Club V Central Lounge Hooligans 1 10 11 1 1
6 Golden Ball (Longton) V Ingol Social Club C 7 4 11 1 1
6 Priory Club Fizzers V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
6 Ingol Spice Boys V Trades Halligans 6 5 11 1 1
6 Nets Bar A V The Ley Inn 5 6 11 1 1
7 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
7 Central Lounge Reds V Longridge Con Club 9 2 11 1 1
7 Central Lounge Hooligans V Golden Ball (Longton) 6 5 11 1 1
7 Ingol Social Club C V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
7 Trades Halligans V 55th Club 3 8 11 1 1
7 The Ley Inn V Ingol Spice Boys 7 4 11 1 1
7 Nets Bar A V Priory Club Fizzers 6 5 11 1 1
8 Longridge Con Club V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 5 6 11 1 1
8 Golden Ball (Longton) V Central Lounge Reds 6 5 11 1 1
8 BYE V Central Lounge Hooligans 0 0 0 0 1

Premier Division Week 26



Home Away Total Match Card
Week Home Team v Away Team Score Score Games Played In?
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8 Priory Club Fizzers V Ingol Social Club C 5 6 11 1 1
8 Fox & Lion V Trades Halligans 9 2 11 1 1
8 55th Club V The Ley Inn 5 6 11 1 1
8 Ingol Spice Boys V Nets Bar A 6 5 11 1 1
9 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Golden Ball (Longton) 5 6 11 1 1
9 Central Lounge Reds V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
9 Central Lounge Hooligans V Ingol Social Club C 4 7 11 1 1
9 Trades Halligans V Longridge Con Club 10 1 11 1 1
9 The Ley Inn V Fox & Lion 5 6 11 1 1
9 Nets Bar A V 55th Club 6 5 11 1 1
9 Ingol Spice Boys V Priory Club Fizzers 4 7 11 1 1
10 BYE V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ingol Social Club C V Central Lounge Reds 9 2 11 1 1
10 Priory Club Fizzers V Central Lounge Hooligans 5 6 11 1 1
10 Golden Ball (Longton) V Trades Halligans 8 3 11 1 1
10 Longridge Con Club V The Ley Inn 1 10 11 1 1
10 Fox & Lion V Nets Bar A 5 6 11 1 1
10 55th Club V Ingol Spice Boys 8 3 11 1 1
11 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Ingol Social Club C 10 1 11 1 1
11 Central Lounge Reds V Central Lounge Hooligans 2 9 11 1 1
11 Trades Halligans V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
11 The Ley Inn V Golden Ball (Longton) 8 3 11 1 1
11 Nets Bar A V Longridge Con Club 8 3 11 1 1
11 Ingol Spice Boys V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
11 55th Club V Priory Club Fizzers 5 6 11 1 1
12 Central Lounge Hooligans V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 6 5 11 1 1
12 Priory Club Fizzers V Central Lounge Reds 5 6 11 1 1
12 Ingol Social Club C V Trades Halligans 11 0 11 1 1
12 BYE V The Ley Inn 0 0 0 0 1
12 Golden Ball (Longton) V Nets Bar A 10 1 11 1 1
12 Longridge Con Club V Ingol Spice Boys 11 0 11 1 1
12 Fox & Lion V 55th Club 7 4 11 1 1
13 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Central Lounge Reds 7 4 11 1 1
13 Trades Halligans V Central Lounge Hooligans 2 9 11 1 1
13 The Ley Inn V Ingol Social Club C 8 3 11 1 1
13 Nets Bar A V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
13 Ingol Spice Boys V Golden Ball (Longton) 4 7 11 1 1
13 55th Club V Longridge Con Club 9 2 11 1 1
13 Fox & Lion V Priory Club Fizzers 7 4 11 1 1
14 Priory Club Fizzers V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 4 7 11 1 1
14 Trades Halligans V Central Lounge Reds 9 2 11 1 1
14 The Ley Inn V Central Lounge Hooligans 6 5 11 1 1
14 Nets Bar A V Ingol Social Club C 2 9 11 1 1
14 BYE V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
14 55th Club V Golden Ball (Longton) 7 4 11 1 1
14 Fox & Lion V Longridge Con Club 10 1 11 1 1
15 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Trades Halligans 10 1 11 1 1
15 Central Lounge Reds V The Ley Inn 5 6 11 1 1
15 Central Lounge Hooligans V Nets Bar A 8 3 11 1 1
15 Ingol Social Club C V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
15 BYE V 55th Club 0 0 0 0 1
15 Golden Ball (Longton) V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
15 Longridge Con Club V Priory Club Fizzers 1 10 11 1 1



Home Away Total Match Card
Week Home Team v Away Team Score Score Games Played In?
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16 The Ley Inn V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 7 4 11 1 1
16 Nets Bar A V Central Lounge Reds 7 4 11 1 1
16 BYE V Central Lounge Hooligans 0 0 0 0 1
16 55th Club V Ingol Social Club C 6 5 11 1 1
16 Fox & Lion V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
16 Longridge Con Club V Golden Ball (Longton) 2 9 11 1 1
16 Priory Club Fizzers V Trades Halligans 9 2 11 1 1
17 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Nets Bar A 6 5 11 1 1
17 Central Lounge Reds V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
17 Central Lounge Hooligans V 55th Club 7 4 11 1 1
17 Ingol Social Club C V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
17 BYE V Longridge Con Club 0 0 0 0 1
17 Golden Ball (Longton) V Priory Club Fizzers 5 6 11 1 1
17 Trades Halligans V The Ley Inn 1 10 11 1 1
18 BYE V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 0 0 0 0 1
18 55th Club V Central Lounge Reds 7 4 11 1 1
18 Fox & Lion V Central Lounge Hooligans 4 7 11 1 1
18 Longridge Con Club V Ingol Social Club C 3 8 11 1 1
18 Golden Ball (Longton) V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
18 Nets Bar A V Trades Halligans 7 4 11 1 1
18 Priory Club Fizzers V The Ley Inn 4 7 11 1 1
19 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V 55th Club 7 4 11 1 1
19 Central Lounge Reds V Fox & Lion 4 7 11 1 1
19 Central Lounge Hooligans V Longridge Con Club 9 2 11 1 1
19 Ingol Social Club C V Golden Ball (Longton) 8 3 11 1 1
19 BYE V Priory Club Fizzers 0 0 0 0 1
19 Trades Halligans V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
19 The Ley Inn V Nets Bar A 7 4 11 1 1
20 Fox & Lion V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 9 2 11 1 1
20 Longridge Con Club V Central Lounge Reds 4 7 11 1 1
20 Golden Ball (Longton) V Central Lounge Hooligans 4 7 11 1 1
20 BYE V Ingol Social Club C 0 0 0 0 1
20 55th Club V Trades Halligans 8 3 11 1 1
20 BYE V The Ley Inn 0 0 0 0 1
20 Priory Club Fizzers V Nets Bar A 7 4 11 1 1
21 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Longridge Con Club 10 1 11 1 1
21 Central Lounge Reds V Golden Ball (Longton) 5 6 11 1 1
21 Central Lounge Hooligans V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
21 Ingol Social Club C V Priory Club Fizzers 8 3 11 1 1
21 Trades Halligans V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
21 The Ley Inn V 55th Club 6 5 11 1 1
21 Nets Bar A V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
22 Golden Ball (Longton) V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 0 11 11 1 1
22 BYE V Central Lounge Reds 0 0 0 0 1
22 Ingol Social Club C V Central Lounge Hooligans 6 5 11 1 1
22 Longridge Con Club V Trades Halligans 3 8 11 1 1
22 Fox & Lion V The Ley Inn 1 10 11 1 1
22 55th Club V Nets Bar A 6 5 11 1 1
22 Priory Club Fizzers V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
23 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
23 Central Lounge Reds V Ingol Social Club C 3 8 11 1 1
23 Central Lounge Hooligans V Priory Club Fizzers 9 2 11 1 1
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23 Trades Halligans V Golden Ball (Longton) 7 4 11 1 1
23 The Ley Inn V Longridge Con Club 7 4 11 1 1
23 Nets Bar A V Fox & Lion 9 2 11 1 1
23 BYE V 55th Club 0 0 0 0 1
24 Ingol Social Club C V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 7 4 11 1 1
24 Central Lounge Hooligans V Central Lounge Reds 9 2 11 1 1
24 BYE V Trades Halligans 0 0 0 0 1
24 Golden Ball (Longton) V The Ley Inn 5 6 11 1 1
24 Longridge Con Club V Nets Bar A 3 8 11 1 1
24 Fox & Lion V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
24 Priory Club Fizzers V 55th Club 4 7 11 1 1
25 Bamber Bridge FC Rams V Central Lounge Hooligans 6 5 11 1 1
25 Central Lounge Reds V Priory Club Fizzers 5 6 11 1 1
25 Trades Halligans V Ingol Social Club C 5 6 11 1 1
25 The Ley Inn V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
25 Nets Bar A V Golden Ball (Longton) 7 4 11 1 1
25 BYE V Longridge Con Club 0 0 0 0 1
25 55th Club V Fox & Lion 6 5 11 1 1
26 Central Lounge Reds V Bamber Bridge FC Rams 3 8 11 1 1
26 Central Lounge Hooligans V Trades Halligans 8 3 11 1 1
26 Ingol Social Club C V The Ley Inn 6 5 11 1 1
26 BYE V Nets Bar A 0 0 0 0 1
26 Golden Ball (Longton) V BYE 0 0 0 0 1
26 Longridge Con Club V 55th Club 3 8 11 1 1
26 Priory Club Fizzers V Fox & Lion 5 6 11 1 1



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Stephen Ham Central Lounge Hooligans 25 19 6 490.00 + 524 + 51.92 541.92 65

Neil Morris 55th Club 24 15 9 490.00 + 484 + 46.02 536.02 105

Andrew Pratt Central Lounge Hooligans 37 27 10 506.64 + 197 + 43.41 550.06 32

Leighton Whittle Ingol Social Club C 34 18 16 500.52 + 219 + 41.26 541.78 66

Dave Phillips Central Lounge Reds 31 13 18 490.67 + 441 + 38.61 529.28 144

Jason Smith 55th Club 35 24 11 521.02 + 95 + 38.33 559.35 14

Steve Makinson Central Lounge Reds 39 22 17 512.10 + 150 + 36.70 548.80 35

Andy Livesey Nets Bar A 36 21 15 508.76 + 159 + 36.68 545.44 53

Mark Langan Nets Bar A 37 16 21 504.57 + 172 + 36.61 541.18 73

Jared Clark Fox & Lion 30 16 14 500.15 + 192 + 36.56 536.71 98

Andy Croasdale Ingol Social Club C 38 28 10 526.91 + 63 + 35.88 562.79 9

Damian Milnes The Ley Inn 41 29 12 524.09 + 71 + 35.35 559.45 13

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club 34 15 19 502.16 + 164 + 34.27 536.42 102

Mark Aspden The Ley Inn 32 22 10 521.14 + 84 + 33.98 555.11 21

Sam Leeming Ingol Social Club C 23 11 12 491.34 + 395 + 33.24 524.58 185

Andrew Lockhart Central Lounge Hooligans 26 15 11 490.00 + 390 + 32.49 522.49 199

Gary Snape 55th Club 27 18 9 515.72 + 117 + 31.88 547.60 39

Ian Smith Bamber Bridge FC Rams 39 28 11 520.01 + 90 + 31.83 551.83 27

Ryan Hough 55th Club 34 22 12 521.06 + 79 + 30.43 551.49 28

Gary Campbell Golden Ball (Longton) 32 18 14 514.08 + 114 + 30.40 544.49 55

Darren Eccles Nets Bar A 31 14 17 509.68 + 114 + 29.18 538.86 88

Tom Lancaster The Ley Inn 25 16 9 519.98 + 82 + 28.19 548.17 36

Neil Moore Trades Halligans 27 11 16 506.47 + 101 + 25.20 531.67 130

Terry Ashton Nets Bar A 29 13 16 514.90 + 70 + 23.47 538.37 91

Mick Suthers Bamber Bridge FC Rams 35 21 14 522.73 + 46 + 23.21 545.94 50

Anthony Harrison Golden Ball (Longton) 32 16 16 506.05 + 88 + 23.02 529.07 148

Graham Marsden 55th Club 30 18 12 526.95 + 38 + 22.50 549.46 33

Andy Johnson Fox & Lion 30 16 14 518.90 + 50 + 22.07 540.97 77

Damian Fitchett Ingol Spice Boys 18 11 7 494.10 + 311 + 21.73 515.84 246

Mark McDonagh Priory Club Fizzers 34 21 13 530.98 + 22 + 21.67 552.65 26

Micky Chambers Golden Ball (Longton) 43 28 15 532.34 + 20 + 21.64 553.98 23

Hardev Singh 55th Club 15 7 8 490.00 + 306 + 21.08 511.08 283

Kenny Day Ingol Social Club C 21 15 6 525.59 + 29 + 20.75 546.35 46

Dean Winder Fox & Lion 35 21 14 530.28 + 23 + 20.43 550.71 31

Matt Clark Priory Club Fizzers 11 6 5 490.00 + 303 + 20.37 510.37 286

John Newbold 55th Club 26 13 13 522.23 + 32 + 19.45 541.68 69

Simon Morriss Nets Bar A 28 15 13 527.66 + 26 + 19.23 546.89 41

Peter Evans Fox & Lion 26 14 12 523.70 + 23 + 18.79 542.49 62

Anne Roccia Central Lounge Reds 33 16 17 523.12 + 19 + 18.06 541.18 74

Steve Wilson Ingol Social Club C 23 14 9 523.66 + 16 + 17.92 541.58 71

Kieron Field Central Lounge Hooligans 28 20 8 542.78 + 9 + 17.85 560.63 11

Nishant Barot Bamber Bridge FC Rams 41 33 8 557.76 + 6 + 17.78 575.54 1

Chris Robinson Priory Club Fizzers 27 12 15 509.22 + 39 + 17.30 526.52 167

Most Improved Table

Ranking Points

Last Updated 22/08/2017

This is the change in ranking points since the START of the Season. This only shows the
players who finished the previous season with a valid ranking position. A trophy is awarded to
the Most Improved Player in the Division at the end of the season. ALL games played are used
to calculate rankings.



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Russ Lofthouse Central Lounge Hooligans 23 18 5 569.83 - 4 - 6.19 563.64 7

Craig Day The Ley Inn 22 18 4 557.98 0 + 7.52 565.49 6

Andrew Pratt Central Lounge Hooligans 23 18 5 506.64 + 197 + 43.41 550.06 32

Damian Milnes The Ley Inn 22 17 5 524.09 + 71 + 35.35 559.45 13

Nishant Barot Bamber Bridge FC Rams 21 16 5 557.76 + 6 + 17.78 575.54 1

Stephen Kay Central Lounge Hooligans 22 16 6 554.40 - 11 + 1.11 555.51 20

Sam Lancaster The Ley Inn 19 16 3 554.15 + 8 + 14.44 568.59 2

Kieron Field Central Lounge Hooligans 22 16 6 542.78 + 9 + 17.85 560.63 11

Micky Chambers Golden Ball (Longton) 23 16 7 532.34 + 20 + 21.64 553.98 23

Aaron Cooper Bamber Bridge FC Rams 19 16 3 558.87 - 5 + 3.89 562.76 10

Andy Croasdale Ingol Social Club C 19 15 4 526.91 + 63 + 35.88 562.79 9

Ian Smith Bamber Bridge FC Rams 20 15 5 520.01 + 90 + 31.83 551.83 27

Andy Livesey Nets Bar A 22 14 8 508.76 + 159 + 36.68 545.44 53

Liam Foley Ingol Social Club C 20 14 6 559.92 - 1 + 7.10 567.02 5

Steve Makinson Central Lounge Reds 23 14 9 512.10 + 150 + 36.70 548.80 35

Gary Snape 55th Club 20 13 7 515.72 + 117 + 31.88 547.60 39

Marc Finney Priory Club Fizzers 22 13 9 537.00 + 8 + 16.10 553.10 25

Mark Aspden The Ley Inn 21 13 8 521.14 + 84 + 33.98 555.11 21

Ryan Hough 55th Club 21 13 8 521.06 + 79 + 30.43 551.49 28

Mark McDonagh Priory Club Fizzers 21 13 8 530.98 + 22 + 21.67 552.65 26

Andrew Lockhart Central Lounge Hooligans 23 13 10 490.00 + 390 + 32.49 522.49 199

Will Whittle Golden Ball (Longton) 21 13 8 553.36 - 23 - 4.08 549.28 34

Mick Suthers Bamber Bridge FC Rams 21 12 9 522.73 + 46 + 23.21 545.94 50

Mick Farrington Fox & Lion 23 12 11 544.60 - 24 + 2.04 546.64 43

Graham Marsden 55th Club 20 12 8 526.95 + 38 + 22.50 549.46 33

Jason Smith 55th Club 18 12 6 521.02 + 95 + 38.33 559.35 14

Jared Clark Fox & Lion 20 12 8 500.15 + 192 + 36.56 536.71 98

Steve Wilson Ingol Social Club C 18 12 6 523.66 + 16 + 17.92 541.58 71

Anthony Harrison Golden Ball (Longton) 22 12 10 506.05 + 88 + 23.02 529.07 148

Simon Morriss Nets Bar A 22 12 10 527.66 + 26 + 19.23 546.89 41

Lee Jones Trades Halligans 18 12 6 545.22 - 6 + 8.31 553.53 24

Gary Close Central Lounge Hooligans 20 12 8 542.38 + 6 + 14.51 556.89 16

Andy Johnson Fox & Lion 19 11 8 518.90 + 50 + 22.07 540.97 77

Gary Campbell Golden Ball (Longton) 22 11 11 514.08 + 114 + 30.40 544.49 55

Anne Roccia Central Lounge Reds 20 11 9 523.12 + 19 + 18.06 541.18 74

Jason Hill Priory Club Fizzers 19 11 8 557.49 + 4 + 9.99 567.49 4

James Peoples Ingol Social Club C 18 11 7 550.82 + 1 + 9.01 559.84 12

Kenny Day Ingol Social Club C 15 11 4 525.59 + 29 + 20.75 546.35 46

Andy Holding Fox & Lion 18 11 7 532.51 - 50 + 5.34 537.85 92

Phil Brierley Priory Club Fizzers 18 11 7 520.23 + 8 + 15.77 536.01 106

Peter Evans Fox & Lion 22 11 11 523.70 + 23 + 18.79 542.49 62

Mark Holmes Priory Club Fizzers 21 11 10 529.20 + 4 + 14.13 543.33 59

Dean Winder Fox & Lion 19 11 8 530.28 + 23 + 20.43 550.71 31

Ranking Points

The Player Merit Table is based on the FIRST match played by each player on a league match
night. The player or players with the most wins at the end of the season wins a divisional
PLAYER MERIT AWARD at the end of the season.

Player Merit Table Last Updated 22/08/2017

£50 CASH PRIZE AWARDED TO MERIT WINNER (SHARED IF MULTIPLE WINNERS)



Player Name Team P W L Start Places Change Now Pos

Nishant Barot Bamber Bridge FC Rams 41 33 8 557.76 + 6 + 17.78 575.54 1

Sam Lancaster The Ley Inn 35 25 10 554.15 + 8 + 14.44 568.59 2

Jason Hill Priory Club Fizzers 35 25 10 557.49 + 4 + 9.99 567.49 4

Liam Foley Ingol Social Club C 38 27 11 559.92 - 1 + 7.10 567.02 5

Craig Day The Ley Inn 41 30 11 557.98 0 + 7.52 565.49 6

Russ Lofthouse Central Lounge Hooligans 45 30 15 569.83 - 4 - 6.19 563.64 7

Andy Croasdale Ingol Social Club C 38 28 10 526.91 + 63 + 35.88 562.79 9

Aaron Cooper Bamber Bridge FC Rams 38 29 9 558.87 - 5 + 3.89 562.76 10

Kieron Field Central Lounge Hooligans 28 20 8 542.78 + 9 + 17.85 560.63 11

James Peoples Ingol Social Club C 31 19 12 550.82 + 1 + 9.01 559.84 12

Damian Milnes The Ley Inn 41 29 12 524.09 + 71 + 35.35 559.45 13

Jason Smith 55th Club 35 24 11 521.02 + 95 + 38.33 559.35 14

Gary Close Central Lounge Hooligans 37 21 16 542.38 + 6 + 14.51 556.89 16

Stephen Kay Central Lounge Hooligans 37 21 16 554.40 - 11 + 1.11 555.51 20

Mark Aspden The Ley Inn 32 22 10 521.14 + 84 + 33.98 555.11 21

Micky Chambers Golden Ball (Longton) 43 28 15 532.34 + 20 + 21.64 553.98 23

Lee Jones Trades Halligans 25 17 8 545.22 - 6 + 8.31 553.53 24

Marc Finney Priory Club Fizzers 24 15 9 537.00 + 8 + 16.10 553.10 25

Mark McDonagh Priory Club Fizzers 34 21 13 530.98 + 22 + 21.67 552.65 26

Ian Smith Bamber Bridge FC Rams 39 28 11 520.01 + 90 + 31.83 551.83 27

Ryan Hough 55th Club 34 22 12 521.06 + 79 + 30.43 551.49 28

Dean Winder Fox & Lion 35 21 14 530.28 + 23 + 20.43 550.71 31

Andrew Pratt Central Lounge Hooligans 37 27 10 506.64 + 197 + 43.41 550.06 32

Graham Marsden 55th Club 30 18 12 526.95 + 38 + 22.50 549.46 33

Will Whittle Golden Ball (Longton) 36 20 16 553.36 - 23 - 4.08 549.28 34

Steve Makinson Central Lounge Reds 39 22 17 512.10 + 150 + 36.70 548.80 35

Tom Lancaster The Ley Inn 25 16 9 519.98 + 82 + 28.19 548.17 36

Gary Snape 55th Club 27 18 9 515.72 + 117 + 31.88 547.60 39

Simon Morriss Nets Bar A 28 15 13 527.66 + 26 + 19.23 546.89 41

Jonny O'Doherty Central Lounge Hooligans 8 7 1 547.58 - 25 - 0.72 546.86 42

Mick Farrington Fox & Lion 37 18 19 544.60 - 24 + 2.04 546.64 43

Kenny Day Ingol Social Club C 21 15 6 525.59 + 29 + 20.75 546.35 46

Rob Dodd Bamber Bridge FC Rams 10 8 2 529.93 + 9 + 16.41 546.35 47

Nigel Worthington The Ley Inn 27 13 14 547.78 - 34 - 1.65 546.14 49

Mick Suthers Bamber Bridge FC Rams 35 21 14 522.73 + 46 + 23.21 545.94 50

Andy Livesey Nets Bar A 36 21 15 508.76 + 159 + 36.68 545.44 53

Gary Campbell Golden Ball (Longton) 32 18 14 514.08 + 114 + 30.40 544.49 55

Mark Holmes Priory Club Fizzers 30 14 16 529.20 + 4 + 14.13 543.33 59

Peter Evans Fox & Lion 26 14 12 523.70 + 23 + 18.79 542.49 62

Jordan Crossey Golden Ball (Longton) 30 14 16 531.99 - 19 + 10.00 542.00 64

Stephen Ham Central Lounge Hooligans 25 19 6 490.00 + 524 + 51.92 541.92 65

Leighton Whittle Ingol Social Club C 34 18 16 500.52 + 219 + 41.26 541.78 66

John Newbold 55th Club 26 13 13 522.23 + 32 + 19.45 541.68 69

Ranking Points

Last Updated 22/08/2017Player Ranking Table

This is the divisional player ranking table. ALL games on a league match night are used to
calculate your ranking. Play and beat a higher ranked player and you will get more points.
Lose to a lower ranked player and you will lose more points.



Player Name Team Form P W L Start Places Change Now

Gary Close Central Lounge Hooligans 17.56 37 21 16 542.38 + 6 + 14.51 556.89

Dave Phillips Central Lounge Reds 12.03 31 13 18 490.67 + 441 + 38.61 529.28

Danny Roccia Central Lounge Hooligans 9.95 6 5 1 506.24 + 18 + 13.72 519.97

John Newbold 55th Club 9.02 26 13 13 522.23 + 32 + 19.45 541.68

Terry Ashton Nets Bar A 8.95 29 13 16 514.90 + 70 + 23.47 538.37

Jayson Shaw Ingol Social Club C 8.57 2 2 0 500.00 - 4 + 8.57 508.57

Mark Langan Nets Bar A 8.41 37 16 21 504.57 + 172 + 36.61 541.18

Leona Makinson Longridge Con Club 8.39 29 5 24 497.97 + 181 + 3.68 501.65

Ian Fordham Longridge Con Club 8.26 34 15 19 502.16 + 164 + 34.27 536.42

Andy Livesey Nets Bar A 8.20 36 21 15 508.76 + 159 + 36.68 545.44

Lee Whittle Trades Halligans 7.84 24 9 15 529.55 - 42 + 7.00 536.55

Brian Hulton Central Lounge Reds 7.58 16 5 11 503.96 - 5 + 10.82 514.78

Steve Lewis Ingol Social Club C 6.83 6 3 3 495.89 + 147 + 0.94 496.83

Nishant Barot Bamber Bridge FC Rams 6.58 41 33 8 557.76 + 6 + 17.78 575.54

Mark Holderness 55th Club 6.35 5 3 2 492.68 + 168 + 3.67 496.35

Jack Wareing Trades Halligans 5.99 15 4 11 496.31 + 153 + 2.08 498.39

Kieron Field Central Lounge Hooligans 5.95 28 20 8 542.78 + 9 + 17.85 560.63

Mick Day Ingol Social Club C 5.82 13 9 4 514.25 + 28 + 16.23 530.48

Simon Morriss Nets Bar A 5.77 28 15 13 527.66 + 26 + 19.23 546.89

Jonny Riding Golden Ball (Longton) 5.44 29 12 17 524.91 - 37 + 8.94 533.85

Lee Hughes Longridge Con Club 5.32 16 5 11 505.65 - 19 + 8.77 514.42

Hardev Singh 55th Club 5.07 15 7 8 490.00 + 306 + 21.08 511.08

Lawrence Page Trades Halligans 4.98 30 12 18 529.31 - 27 + 9.42 538.72

Andrew Lockhart Central Lounge Hooligans 4.97 26 15 11 490.00 + 390 + 32.49 522.49

Gary Campbell Golden Ball (Longton) 4.90 32 18 14 514.08 + 114 + 30.40 544.49

Darren Roberts Trades Halligans 4.89 14 6 8 520.60 - 46 + 7.17 527.77

Sam Lancaster The Ley Inn 4.40 35 25 10 554.15 + 8 + 14.44 568.59

Darren Eccles Nets Bar A 4.36 31 14 17 509.68 + 114 + 29.18 538.86

Chris Heaton Trades Halligans 4.33 12 5 7 516.86 - 62 + 4.19 521.05

Pete Ward Trades Halligans 4.24 22 6 16 516.77 - 54 + 5.62 522.39

Mark Tomlinson Bamber Bridge FC Rams 4.03 1 1 0 535.34 - 47 + 4.03 539.36

Oliver Mahon Bamber Bridge FC Rams 3.90 17 3 14 500.00 - 41 + 3.66 503.66

Cliff Swarbrick Fox & Lion 3.88 16 6 10 500.18 + 28 + 14.20 514.38

Mark Kehoe Longridge Con Club 3.86 24 5 19 494.42 + 245 + 12.48 506.90

Peter Hart The Ley Inn 3.61 1 1 0 490.00 + 176 + 3.61 493.61

Allan Jones Golden Ball (Longton) 3.15 26 10 16 522.99 0 + 14.51 537.50

Jonny O'Doherty Central Lounge Hooligans 3.08 8 7 1 547.58 - 25 - 0.72 546.86

Rob Dodd Bamber Bridge FC Rams 2.94 10 8 2 529.93 + 9 + 16.41 546.35

Liam Foley Ingol Social Club C 2.92 38 27 11 559.92 - 1 + 7.10 567.02

Matt Clark Priory Club Fizzers 2.72 11 6 5 490.00 + 303 + 20.37 510.37

Steve Wilson Ingol Social Club C 2.71 23 14 9 523.66 + 16 + 17.92 541.58

Tony Cliffe Bamber Bridge FC Rams 2.67 22 9 13 519.97 + 16 + 16.38 536.35

Darren Platt Longridge Con Club 2.60 1 1 0 518.23 - 75 + 2.60 520.83

This is the number of ranking points won in the last 4 league weeks by each player. These are
the players currently most 'in-form' and are winning games and taking ranking points.

Player Form Table Last Updated 22/08/2017

Ranking Points


